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CORTLAND
VsS.
BUFFALO
STATE

Feb. 23, 1974

RED DRAGON
BASKETBALL



No.
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55

BUFFALO STATE

Name
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Jerry Dudley
Mike Nagorski
John Dougherty
Jeff Green
Saunders Dorsey
John Battenfeld
Mike Bonds

Mike Vaccaro
Bernie Ostanski
Gary Babcock
Greg Miller
Dave Hoch

Jay Hickey

Coach: Tom Borschel
Asst. Coach: Mike Machado
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Head Coach:

Carl Breitwise
Peter Weishan
John Jackson

Ed Prue

James Luchsinger
Jim Zepernick
Steve Kopp

Mark Bennett
Dale Greabell
Barney Robinson
Gregory Tyler
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Alan Stockholm
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CORTLAND
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5'9“
6l2ﬂ
6'4”
6'1"
6'3"
6'1"
6'3"
6'6"
6'1x"
5'10"
6's"

Asst. Coach: Joe Super, Tom Jackson
Captain: John Jackson
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165
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175
180
170
180
180
200
210
185
180

Wt.

170
175
205
180
205
170
180
215
158
160
215

Home town

Buffalo,
Buffalo,
Buffalo,
Buffalo, N.Y.
Syracuse, N.Y.

N. Tarrytown, N.Y.
Buffalo, N.Y. :
‘Kenmore, N.Y.
Buffalo, N.Y.
Depew, N.Y.
Rochester, N.Y.
Buffalo, N.Y.
Bronx, N.Y.
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Home town

Painted Post, N.Y.
Cattarougus, N.Y.
Seaferdi, N.Y.

New Hartford, N.Y.
Massa; equa, N.Y.
Wantecn, N.Y.

King Ferry, N.Y.
Rome, M.Y.

E. Syrocuse, N.Y.
New York, N.Y.
Lewiston, N.Y.

GAME NOTES: Last year, Buffalo State defeated Cortland, 86-76...Bengals lead
the series, 14-13...The last Cortland win against the Bengals was in 1965-66
...Buffalo's coach is Tom Borschel, in his second year...His team was 6-18
last season when Bengals and Cortland had i{dentical SUNYAC records, 4-6...
Buffalo State officially adopted the nickname of Bengals in 69-70...Top
scorer for the WNY visitors is Greg Miller with a 17 point average...Before
last night's game against Fredonia, Dragon captain John Jackson had scored

910 points in three years of varsity court action.



BUFFALO STATE RECORD TO DATE

96 Mansfield 87
73 Kings 74-
78 Niagara 80-
74 Hartwick 93-
78 Kentucky Wesleyan 113-
65 Akron 81-
66 Ball State 93-
69 Mid Tennessee 104-
67 U. Tenn. Chatt. 87-
68 Gannon 87-
106 = Oswego 60
68 Akron A 77-
67 Belmont Abbey 71-
99 Plattsburgh 72-
69 Virginia Commonwealth 119-
67 Albany 74-
107 New Paltz 84
79 Geneseo 80-
61 East Carolina 89-
45 Fredonfa 38
73 Potsdam \ 60

CORTLAND _ RECORD TO DATE

79 Ithaca 70
70 E. Stroudsburg 52
58 One~nta 65-
£5 Pla :tsburgh 51
£4 Alisny ; 68-
©2 Osx g0, 72
84 . Ublce's W 72
64 LeMoyne j‘_17 84-
49  Alfred =7 56-
66 ItMC. NG . rws “
55 Potsdam 75-
60 Elmira 50
54 LeMoyne 58-
74 New Paltz 71
65 Mari{time 52
71 Siena 76-
74 Hobart 78-

52 Binghamton 45
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