SUNY College Cortland

Digital Commons @ Cortland

Men's Basketball Documents

Men's Basketball

1974

1974 Program, Men's Basketball

State University of New York College at Cortland

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.cortland.edu/menbasketball_documents

CORTLAND vs. BUFFALO STATE

Feb. 23, 1974



BASKETBALL

BUFFALO STATE

No.	Name	Pos.	Yr.	Ht.	Wt.	Hometown
11	Jerry Dudley	C	Jr	6'7"	200	Buffalo, N.Y.
13	Mike Nagorski	G	Jr	5'10"	165	Buffalo, N.Y.
15	John Dougherty	G	Fr	6'2"	165	Buffalo, N.Y.
21	Jeff Green	G	So	5'9"	155	Buffalo, N.Y.
23	Saunders Dorsey	F	So	6'4"	175	Syracuse, N.Y.
25	John Battenfeld	G	Sr	6'3"	180	N. Tarrytown, N.Y.
31	Mike Bonds	G	Sr	6'2"	170	Buffalo, N.Y.
33	Mike Vaccaro	F	Jr	6'3"	180	Kenmore, N.Y.
41	Bernie Ostanski	F	Jr	6'6"	180	Buffalo, N.Y.
43	Gary Babcock	F	Fr	615	200	Depew, N.Y.
45	Greg Miller	C	Fr	6'8"	210	Rochester, N.Y.
51	Dave Hoch	Ğ	Jr	6'2"	185	Buffalo, N.Y.
55	Jay Hickey	F	Jr	6'7"	190	Bronx, N.Y.

Coach: Tom Borschel

Asst. Coach: Mike Machado

CORTLAND

No.	Name	Pos.	<u>Yr</u> .	Ht.	Wt.	Hometown
11 14 15 21 22 23 24 25 31 32 34	Carl Breitwise Peter Weishan John Jackson Ed Prue James Luchsinger Jim Zepernick Steve Kopp Mark Bennett Dale Greabell Barney Robinson Gregory Tyler	G/FFFGFCGGC	Jr Jr Sr So Sr Jr Jr So So So Jr	5'9" 6'4" 6'1" 6'3" 6'1" 6'3" 6'6" 5'10"		Painted Post, N.Y. Cattaraugus, N.Y. Seaford, N.Y. New Hartford, N.Y. Massapequa, N.Y. Wantagh, N.Y. King Farry, N.Y. Rome, N.Y. E. Syracuse, N.Y. New York, N.Y. Lewiston, N.Y.

Head Coach: Alan Stockholm

Asst. Coach: Joe Super, Tom Jackson

Captain: John Jackson

GAME NOTES: Last year, Buffalo State defeated Cortland, 86-76...Bengals lead the series, 14-13...The last Cortland win against the Bengals was in 1965-66...Buffalo's coach is Tom Borschel, in his second year...His team was 6-18 last season when Bengals and Cortland had identical SUNYAC records, 4-6...Buffalo State officially adopted the nickname of Bengals in 69-70...Top scorer for the WNY visitors is Greg Miller with a 17 point average...Before last night's game against Fredonia, Dragon captain John Jackson had scored 910 points in three years of varsity court action.

BUFFALO STATE RECORD TO DATE

96	Mansfield	87
73	Kings	74-
78	Niagara	80-
74	Hartwick	93-
78	Kentucky Wesleyan	113-
65	Akron	
66	Ball State	81-
69	Mid Tennessee	93-
67	II Tonn Chatt	104-
68	U. Tenn. Chatt.	87-
	Gannon	87-
106	Oswego and the control of the contro	60
68	Akron	77-
67	Belmont Abbey	71-
99	Plattsburgh	72-
69	Virginia Commonwealth	119-
67	Albany	74-
107	New Paltz	84
79	Geneseo	80-
61	East Carolina	89-
45	Fredonia	38
73	Potsdam	60
	1 0 03 dulli	00

CORTLAND RECORD TO DATE

79	Ithaca	70
70	E. Stroudsburg	52
58	Oneonta	65-
55	Plastsburgh	51
54	Alteny	68-
92	Oswego,	72
84	Utica . wil	72
64	LeMovne	84-
49	LeMoyne Alfred	56-
66	Ithaca not live!	58
55	Potsdam	75-
60	Elmira	50
54	LeMoyne	58-
74	New Paltz	71
65	Maritime	52
71	Siena	76-
74	Hobart	78-
52	Binghamton	45
-	o my minion	40